

### Registration of a Charge

Company Name: MICHAEL'S 88 FASTFOOD LIMITED

Company Number: SC297829

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 01/07/2021

## Details of Charge

Date of creation: 28/06/2021

Charge code: **SC29 7829 0002** 

Persons entitled: PARAGON BANK PLC

Brief description: THE SUBJECTS KNOWN AS AND FORMING FLAT 4, 12 SIMPSON LOAN,

EDINBURGH, EH3 9GP BEING THE SUBJECTS REGISTERED IN THE LAND REGISTER OF SCOTLAND UNDER TITLE NUMBER MID144224.

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: STEPHEN GRANT



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 297829

Charge code: SC29 7829 0002

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that a charge dated 28th June 2021 and created by MICHAEL'S 88 FASTFOOD LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 1st July 2021.

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh on 2nd July 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Account number(s) 5218028

THE ORIGINAL OF THIS DOCUMENT AND THAT THE COPY PROVIDED IS A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THAT ORIGINAL

**Buy-to-let mortgages** 

#### STÄNDARD SECURITY

March 2020

| WHEREAS in this Standard Secu   | urity the terms set out below shall have the meanings  | s and effect respectively set against them, namely:  |
|---|--|--|
| Lender  | Paragon Bank PLC (Company Number 05390593) whose Registered Office is at 51 Homer Road, Solihuli, West Midlands B91 3QJ, including its successors and assignees whomsoever and those deriving any right, title or interest from it or them   |  |
|   | STFOOD LIMITED, a company registered under   |  |
|   | Loan, Edinburgh, EH3 9GP   | Registration No.<br>(if applicable)  |
| all as more fully described below   |  |  |
| Mortgage Conditions   |  | Lender dated Sixth of November Two Thousand and Eighteen and<br>eth of November Two Thousand and Eighteen, the terms defined<br>construction in this Standard Security.  |
| Security: Declaring that a certifica<br>ascertain the amount due to the Le<br>the Property being ALL and WHOL<br>registered in the Land Register<br>The Standard Conditions specified<br>Redemption of Standard Securitie | ate under the hand of an officer of the Lender author ender at any time hereunder: FOR WHICH the Borrow LE the subjects known as and forming Flat 4, 12 of Scotland under Title Number MID144224. In Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Feudal Refers (Scotland) Act 1971 and (b) the Mortgage Conditional Control of the time being shall apply and the Borrower groresaid for execution: | deemed to be incorporated in and form part of this Standard<br>irised by the Lender to act in that behalf shall conclusively<br>er GRANTS a Standard Security In favour of the Lender over<br>Simpson Loan, Edinburgh, EH3 9GP, being the subject<br>form (Scotiand) Act 1970 as amended and varied by (a) the<br>ons, Offer of Loan and General and Special Conditions and<br>rants warrandice and the Borrower consents to registration<br>are subscribed by the Borrower<br>fied below: |
| Executed by   | •  | :  |
|   | S 88 FASTFOOD LIMITED, a company registered and having their registered office at 9 Royal Cres   |  |
| Acting by its Director / Member   | ONG CHUNG, Director  |  |
| Signature of Director / Member  |  |  |
| In the presence of:<br>Signature of witness   | MemmM  |  |
| Name of witness FIONA KEMI  | PSELL  |  |
| Address of witness 302 St Vine  | cent Street, Glasgow, G2 5RZ   | ·  |
| Together at GLASGOW   | on   | 06   21 (date of signature)  |
| PARAGON 51 HOMER ROA  | '<br>D, SOLIHULL, WEST MIDLANDS B91 3QJ.   | 1808-3 (20/2020)   |
| ( ) ) 0345 849 4040 =   | btlenquiries@paragonbank.co.uk   | www.paragonbank.co.uk  |
| •   |  | •  |